at 31 May 2014 and have disclosed the Substantial Security Holdings to the NZX as per the table below:

The total number of issued voting securities of Smartpay Holdings Limited at 31 May 2014 is 171,752,278.
*The shareholdings shown are pre-consolidation, at the time of the disclosures the total issued voting securities of Smartpay Holdings
Limited was 343,504,304. On 20 August 2013 the company undertook a share consolidation whereby every 2 existing Shares held in
Smartpay were consolidated into one share.

Security holder statistics
As at 31 May 2014

Location Number of shares over which
options exercisable

% total shares over which
options exercisable

 Holders  % of holders

New Zealand  6,750,000  27.27  6 75

Australia  18,000,000  72.73  2 25

Total  24,750,000  100.00  8 100

On 20 August 2013 the company undertook a share consolidation whereby every 2 existing Shares held in Smartpay were consolidated
into one share, this affected the Options by reducing the number of shares over which each option is exercisable and increasing the
exercise price. On 31 March 2014 some options expired without having been exercised.

Geographical spread of option holders

Rank Name Units % of Units

1. JPMORGAN CHASE BANK NA NZ BRANCH-SEGREGATED CLIENTS ACCT - NZCSD (CHAM24) 17,358,357 10.11

2. TEA CUSTODIANS LIMITED - NZCSD (TEAC40) 13,382,164 7.79

3. BNP PARIBAS NOMINEES (NZ) LIMITED - NZCSD 7,388,405 4.30

4. RIVERHORSE TRUSTEE LIMITED (RIVERHORSE A/C) 7,269,399 4.23

5. TEOV LIMITED 6,798,106 3.96

6. BNP PARIBAS NOMINEES (NZ) LIMITED - NZCSD (COGN40) 6,700,597 3.90

7. WALKER & HALL FINE GIFTS LIMITED 6,010,920 3.50

8. HAYMAKER INVESTMENTS PTY LIMITED (HAYMAKER A/C) 5,571,109 3.24

9. MELVILLE INVESTMENT HOLDINGS LIMITED 5,396,526 3.14

10. ALLAN WALKER TATTERSFIELD 5,326,131 3.10

11. CHAPTER 52 TRUSTEE LIMITED 4,968,751 2.89

12. SANDHURST TRUSTEES LTD (TBF SMALL CAP VAL GRWTH A/C) 4,009,300 2.33

13. HARROGATE TRUSTEE LIMITED (BRANDYWINE A/C) 3,222,676 1.88

14. SPINITE PTY LTD 3,105,510 1.81

15. TIDEREEF PTY LIMITED (IVAN HAMMERSCHLAG S/F A/C) 3,000,000 1.75

16. ANTHONY JAMES THORPE + MARILYN RUTH THORPE + DAVID ALISTAIR THORPE (AJ & MR THORPE
FAMILY A/C)

2,731,252 1.59

17. GREGORY KEVIN MOLLOY + CLAYMORE TRUSTEES LIMITED (CICERO A/C) 2,445,765 1.42

18. CITIBANK NOMINEES (NEW ZEALAND) LIMITED - NZCSD (CNOM90) 2,423,821 1.41

19. PATRICK JOHN MCCAMMON + NH TRUSTEES NO.2 LIMITED 2,074,792 1.21

20. MAXIMA INVESTMENTS LIMITED 1,978,495 1.15

Totals: Top 20 holders of Ordinary Shares 111,162,076 64.72

60,590,202 35.28Total Remaining Holders Balance

Total 171,752,278 100.00

Twenty largest registered shareholders as at 31 May 2014

Security holder statistics (continued)
As at 31 May 2014

70 71

Eight largest registered option holders as at 31 May 2014

Rank Name Number of shares
over which options
exercisable

%  of Number of
shares over which
options exercisable

Number of
Options

 % of
Options

1 Haymaker Investments Pty Limited ATF The Haymaker
Trust

 15,000,000 60.61  30,000,000 30.30

2 Drumalbyn Holdings Pty Limited as trustees for the
Ivan Hammerschlag Superannutation Fund

 3,000,000 12.12  6,000,000 6.06

3 Mark Unwin  2,000,000 8.08  4,000,000 4.04

3 Marty Pomeroy  2,000,000 8.08  4,000,000 4.04

4 Riverhorse Trustee Limited  1,000,000 4.04  20,000,000 20.20

5 Baroda Hill Investments Limited  750,000 3.03  15,000,000 15.15

6 Nimmo Trustee Limited  500,000 2.02  10,000,000 10.10

6 Claymore Partners Trustees (2011) Limited as trustee
of the SPY Trust

 500,000 2.02  10,000,000 10.10

Total   24,750,000 100.00  99,000,000 100.00

Security holder statistics (continued)
As at 31 May 2014

Registered office
182-190 Wairau Road, Glenfield
PO Box 100490,
North Shore
Auckland, New Zealand
P: +64 9 442 2700
F: +64 9 442 2722
Email: info@smartpay.co.nz
Website: www.smartpayltd.com

Australian offices
Level 2, 117 York Street
SYDNEY
NSW  2000
T: +61 2 8876 2300
F: +61 2 9869 4223
Website: www.smartpay.com.au

Board
Ivan Hammerschlag – Chairman and Independent Director
Bradley Gerdis – Managing Director
Greg Barclay – Independent Director
Matthew Turnbull – Independent Director
Marty Pomeroy – Executive Director appointed 1 April 2014

Management
Bradley Gerdis – Managing Director
Marty Pomeroy – GM New Zealand
Mark Unwin – General Manager Product
Ben Stevens – Chief Financial Officer
Linc Burgess – Eftpos and Payments Strategy
Rowena Bowman – Company Secretary

Auditors
KPMG
KPMG Centre
18 Viaduct Harbour Avenue
Auckland, New Zealand
P: + 64 9 367 5800
F: + 64 9 367 5875